SOUTH DAKOTA

\ South Dakota Department of Game, Fish and Parks

Tisdale Dam (Meade) Stocking Report

Year Fish Species F;\?Smsg(éff Fish Size Fli:')sohul:zr Stock Purpose
2024 Yellow Perch 1,000 Adult Supplemental
2023 Northern Pike 50 Supplemental
2023 Yellow Perch 1,600 3.6 Transfer
2022 Bluegill 1,566 Juvenile 19.6 Introductory
2022 Bluegill 1,566 Juvenile 19.6 Maintenance
2022 Yellow Perch 1,000 Adult 6.0 Supplemental
2020 Yellow Perch 600 Adult Maintenance
2019 Black Crappie 310 Adult Supplemental
2019 Bluegill 259 Adult Supplemental
2019 Golden Shiner 66 Adult Supplemental
2019 Largemouth Bass 90 Juvenile Maintenance
2019 Yellow Perch 410 Adult Maintenance
2019 Yellow Perch 69 Adult Supplemental
2018 Black Crappie 50 Maintenance
2018 Black Crappie 69 Adult Supplemental
2018 Bluegill 73 Adult Maintenance
2018 Bluegill 29 Adult Supplemental
2015 Largemouth Bass 2,000 Fingerling 86.4 Winterkill
2015 Northern Pike 50 Adult 0.3 Supplemental
2015 Yellow Perch 400 Adult 7.0 Supplemental
2014 Channel Catfish 55 Adult 3.0 Winterkill
2014 Channel Catfish 100 Adult 4.0 Winterkill
2012 Golden Shiner 100 Adult 10.0 Winterkill
2012 Yellow Perch 423 Adult 5.5 Winterkill
2011 Northern Pike 20,000 Fry Winterkill
2009 Largemouth Bass 3,000 Catchable 240.0 Supplemental
2008 Bluegill 10,000 Y Fingerling 200.0 Winterkill
2008 Fathead Minnow 3,000 Large 150.0 Winterkill
2008 Largemouth Bass 2,000 Fingerling 120.0 Winterkill
2002 Largemouth Bass 2,000 Fingerling 135.0 Supplemental

*Y = Federal Hatchery or other Federal Source Report Created: 1/19/2025



2001
1994
1993
1991
1990
1988
1987
1983
1980
1976
1969
1966
1965
1962
1962
1962
1936
1936

Largemouth Bass
Largemouth Bass
Largemouth Bass
Largemouth Bass
Largemouth Bass
Northern Pike
Largemouth Bass
Northern Pike
Northern Pike
Northern Pike
Northern Pike
Northern Pike
Northern Pike
Bluegill
Channel Catfish
Largemouth Bass
Black Bullhead

Largemouth Bass

*Y = Federal Hatchery or other Federal Source

2,040
2,000
3,000
2,000
2,000
900
2,000
1,500
20
165
800
500
18,000
200
200
200
1,500
300

Fingerling
Fingerling
Medium
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fingerling
Adult
Adult
Fingerling
Fingerling
Fry
Adult
Fingerling
Adult
Adult
Fingerling

120.0 Supplemental

Report Created: 1/19/2025



