

## South Dakota Department of Game, Fish and Parks

## **Tisdale Dam (Meade) Stocking Report**

Year	Fish Species	Fish Stock Number*		Fish Size	Fish Per Pound	Stock Purpose
2024	Yellow Perch	1,000		Adult		Supplemental
2023	Northern Pike	50				Supplemental
2023	Yellow Perch	1,600			3.6	Transfer
2022	Bluegill	1,566		Juvenile	19.6	Introductory
2022	Bluegill	1,566		Juvenile	19.6	Maintenance
2022	Yellow Perch	1,000		Adult	6.0	Supplemental
2020	Yellow Perch	600		Adult		Maintenance
2019	Black Crappie	310		Adult		Supplemental
2019	Bluegill	259		Adult		Supplemental
2019	Golden Shiner	66		Adult		Supplemental
2019	Largemouth Bass	90		Juvenile		Maintenance
2019	Yellow Perch	410		Adult		Maintenance
2019	Yellow Perch	69		Adult		Supplemental
2018	Black Crappie	50				Maintenance
2018	Black Crappie	69		Adult		Supplemental
2018	Bluegill	73		Adult		Maintenance
2018	Bluegill	29		Adult		Supplemental
2015	Largemouth Bass	2,000		Fingerling	86.4	Winterkill
2015	Northern Pike	50		Adult	0.3	Supplemental
2015	Yellow Perch	400		Adult	7.0	Supplemental
2014	Channel Catfish	55		Adult	3.0	Winterkill
2014	Channel Catfish	100		Adult	4.0	Winterkill
2012	Golden Shiner	100		Adult	10.0	Winterkill
2012	Yellow Perch	423		Adult	5.5	Winterkill
2011	Northern Pike	20,000		Fry		Winterkill
2009	Largemouth Bass	3,000		Catchable	240.0	Supplemental
2008	Bluegill	10,000	Υ	Fingerling	200.0	Winterkill
2008	Fathead Minnow	3,000		Large	150.0	Winterkill
2008	Largemouth Bass	2,000		Fingerling	120.0	Winterkill
2002	Largemouth Bass	2,000		Fingerling	135.0	Supplemental

Report Created: 1/19/2025

<sup>\*</sup>Y = Federal Hatchery or other Federal Source

2001	Largemouth Bass	2,040	Fingerling	120.0	Supplemental
1994	Largemouth Bass	2,000	Fingerling		
1993	Largemouth Bass	3,000	Medium		
1991	Largemouth Bass	2,000	Fingerling		
1990	Largemouth Bass	2,000	Fingerling		
1988	Northern Pike	900	Fingerling		
1987	Largemouth Bass	2,000	Fingerling		
1983	Northern Pike	1,500	Fingerling		
1980	Northern Pike	20	Adult		
1976	Northern Pike	165	Adult		
1969	Northern Pike	800	Fingerling		
1966	Northern Pike	500	Fingerling		
1965	Northern Pike	18,000	Fry		
1962	Bluegill	200	Adult		
1962	Channel Catfish	200	Fingerling		
1962	Largemouth Bass	200	Adult		
1936	Black Bullhead	1,500	Adult		
1936	Largemouth Bass	300	Fingerling		

Report Created: 1/19/2025